Stelpro reserves the right to modify descriptions, manufacturing specifications or prices without prior notice. No returns accepted on optional-color products.
For all the latest models and prices, please refer to our website at www.stelpro.com.
WARRAN
TY
GARANTIE
YEAR ANS
WARRAN
TY

ST-XPROEC-2* wall-mounted 24 V thermostat resistant to corrosion (with low voltage control option B2)
120-240 V @ 25 A and 277 V @ 22 A (4-48 °C) – groups B, C, D, E, F and G
* With bulb, capillary and internal setpoint adjustment
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PRODUCT
DIMENSION
AND WEIGHT*
POWER VOLTAGE PHASE
CONTROL
INCLUDED
AMPERAGE
CODE KILOWATTS BTU/H VOLTS NB. AMPERES
EC254-C0310052B 1 0.5 1706 120 1 --- 4.2
EC254-C0310052C 1 0.5 1706 208 1 --- 2.4
EC254-C0310052J 1 0.5 1706 240 1 --- 2.1
EC254-C0310102B 1 1 3413 120 1 --- 8.3
EC254-C0310102C 1 1 3413 208 1 --- 4.8
EC254-C0310102J 1 1 3413 240 1 --- 4.2
EC254-C0320182B 2 1.8 6143 120 1 --- 15.0
EC254-C0320182B-S2 2 1.8 6143 120 1 S2 15.0
EC254-C0320182C 2 1.8 6143 208 1 --- 8.7
EC254-C0320182C-S2 2 1.8 6143 208 1 S2 8.7
EC254-C0320182J 2 1.8 6143 240 1 --- 7.5
EC254-C0320182J-S2 2 1.8 6143 240 1 S2 7.5
EC254-C0320182U-B2 2 1.8 6143 480 3 B2 2.2
EC254-C0320182U-B3 2 1.8 6143 480 3 B3 2.2
Stelpro reserves the right to modify descriptions, manufacturing specifications or prices without prior notice. No returns accepted on optional-color products.
For all the latest models and prices, please refer to our website at www.stelpro.com.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (CONT'D)
PRODUCT
DIMENSION
AND WEIGHT*
POWER VOLTAGE PHASE
CONTROL
INCLUDED
AMPERAGE
CODE KILOWATTS BTU/H VOLTS NB. AMPERES
EC254-C0320252C 2 2.5 8532 208 1 --- 12.0
EC254-C0320252C-S2 2 2.5 8532 208 1 S2 12.0
EC254-C0320252D-B2 2 2.5 8532 208 3 B2 6.9
EC254-C0320252D-B3 2 2.5 8532 208 3 B3 6.9
EC254-C0320252J 2 2.5 8532 240 1 --- 10.4
EC254-C0320252J-S2 2 2.5 8532 240 1 S2 10.4
EC254-C0320252U-B2 2 2.5 8532 480 3 B2 3.0
EC254-C0320252U-B3 2 2.5 8532 480 3 B3 3.0
EC254-C0330362C 3 3.6 12 286 208 1 --- 17.3
EC254-C0330362C-S2 3 3.6 12 286 208 1 S2 17.3
EC254-C0330362D-B2 3 3.6 12 286 208 3 B2 10.0
EC254-C0330362D-B3 3 3.6 12 286 208 3 B3 10.0
EC254-C0330362J 3 3.6 12 286 240 1 --- 15.0
EC254-C0330362J-S2 3 3.6 12 286 240 1 S2 15.0
EC254-C0330362U-B2 3 3.6 12 286 480 3 B2 4.3
EC254-C0330362U-B3 3 3.6 12 286 480 3 B3 4.3
EC254-C0330442C 3 4.4 15 016 208 1 --- 21.2
EC254-C0330442C-S2 3 4.4 15 016 208 1 S2 21.2
EC254-C0330442D-B2 3 4.4 15 016 208 3 B2 12.2
EC254-C0330442D-B3 3 4.4 15 016 208 3 B3 12.2
EC254-C0330442J 3 4.4 15 016 240 1 --- 18.3
EC254-C0330442J-S2 3 4.4 15 016 240 1 S2 18.3
EC254-C0330442U-B2 3 4.4 15 016 480 3 B2 5.3
EC254-C0330442U-B3 3 4.4 15 016 480 3 B3 5.3
EC254-C0340652D-B2 4 6.5 22 183 208 3 B2 18.1
EC254-C0340652D-B3 4 6.5 22 183 208 3 B3 18.1
EC254-C0340652J-B2 4 6.5 22 183 240 1 B2 27.1
EC254-C0340652J-B3 4 6.5 22 183 240 1 B3 27.1
EC254-C0340652U-B2 4 6.5 22 183 480 3 B2 7.8
EC254-C0340652U-B3 4 6.5 22 183 480 3 B3 7.8
EC254-C0340752D-B2 4 7.5 25 595 208 3 B2 20.8
EC254-C0340752D-B3 4 7.5 25 595 208 3 B3 20.8
EC254-C0340752J-B2 4 7.5 25 595 240 1 B2 31.3
EC254-C0340752J-B3 4 7.5 25 595 240 1 B3 31.3
EC254-C0340752U-B2 4 7.5 25 595 480 3 B2 9.0
EC254-C0340752U-B3 4 7.5 25 595 480 3 B3 9.0
EC254-C0340952D-B2 4 9.5 32 421 208 3 B2 26.4
EC254-C0340952D-B3 4 9.5 32 421 208 3 B3 26.4
EC254-C0340952J-B2 4 9.5 32 421 240 1 B2 39.6
EC254-C0340952J-B3 4 9.5 32 421 240 1 B3 39.6
EC254-C0340952U-B2 4 9.5 32 421 480 3 B2 11.4
EC254-C0340952U-B3 4 9.5 32 421 480 3 B3 11.4
* Consult the dimensions and weight table
Stelpro reserves the right to modify descriptions, manufacturing specifications or prices without prior notice. No returns accepted on optional-color products.
For all the latest models and prices, please refer to our website at www.stelpro.com.
CLASS I, DIVISIONS 1 AND 2, GROUPS B, C AND D – CLASS I, ZONES 1 AND 2, GROUP IIB + H2
IGNITION TEMPERATURE CODE: T3A, 356 °F
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PRODUCT
DIMENSION
AND WEIGHT*
POWER VOLTAGE PHASE
CONTROL
INCLUDED
AMPERAGE
CODE KILOWATTS BTU/H VOLTS NB. AMPERES
EC254-C0610052B 1 0.5 1706 120 1 --- 4.2
EC254-C0610052C 1 0.5 1706 208 1 --- 2.4
EC254-C0610052J 1 0.5 1706 240 1 --- 2.1
EC254-C0620142B 2 1.4 4778 120 1 --- 11.7
EC254-C0620142B-S2 2 1.4 4778 120 1 S2 11.7
EC254-C0620142C 2 1.4 4778 208 1 --- 6.7
EC254-C0620142C-S2 2 1.4 4778 208 1 S2 6.7
EC254-C0620142J 2 1.4 4778 240 1 --- 5.8
EC254-C0620142J-S2 2 1.4 4778 240 1 S2 5.8
EC254-C0630232B 3 2.3 7849 120 1 --- 19.2
EC254-C0630232B-S2 3 2.3 7849 120 1 S2 19.2
EC254-C0630232C 3 2.3 7849 208 1 --- 11.1
EC254-C0630232C-S2 3 2.3 7849 208 1 S2 11.1
EC254-C0630232D-B2 3 2.3 7849 208 3 B2 6.4
EC254-C0630232D-B3 3 2.3 7849 208 3 B3 6.4
EC254-C0630232J 3 2.3 7849 240 1 --- 9.6
EC254-C0630232J-S2 3 2.3 7849 240 1 S2 9.6
EC254-C0630232U-B2 3 2.3 7849 480 3 B2 2.8
EC254-C0630232U-B3 3 2.3 7849 480 3 B3 2.8
EC254-C0640322C 4 3.2 10 921 208 1 --- 15.4
EC254-C0640322C-S2 4 3.2 10 921 208 1 S2 15.4
EC254-C0640322D-B2 4 3.2 10 921 208 3 B2 8.9
EC254-C0640322D-B3 4 3.2 10 921 208 3 B3 8.9
EC254-C0640322J 4 3.2 10 921 240 1 --- 13.3
EC254-C0640322J-S2 4 3.2 10 921 240 1 S2 13.3
EC254-C0640322U-B2 4 3.2 10 921 480 3 B2 3.9
EC254-C0640322U-B3 4 3.2 10 921 480 3 B3 3.9
EC254-C0640502D-B2 4 5 17 064 208 3 B2 13.9
EC254-C0640502D-B3 4 5 17 064 208 3 B3 13.9
EC254-C0640502J 4 5 17 064 240 1 --- 20.8
EC254-C0640502J-S2 4 5 17 064 240 1 S2 20.8
EC254-C0640502U-B2 4 5 17 064 480 3 B2 6.0
EC254-C0640502U-B3 4 5 17 064 480 3 B3 6.0
* Consult the dimensions and weight table
--- not available
Stelpro reserves the right to modify descriptions, manufacturing specifications or prices without prior notice. No returns accepted on optional-color products.
For all the latest models and prices, please refer to our website at www.stelpro.com.